
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: CHIEF CLERK STEPHANIE COOK
FROM: JAMES O'BRIEN
SUBJECT: EDITS TO 10/19/23 PUBLIC UTILITIES ROM MINUTES
DATE: 11/14/2023
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the October 19, 2023, Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 2 line 5: replace "cameras" with "people with cameras"

Page 2 line 14: insert "The" before "Commission"

Page 2 line 15: insert "the" before "Nicor"

Page 2 lines 16-17: replace "Ameren, Illinois" with "Ameren Illinois"

Page 2 17-18: replace "Ameren, Illinois" with "Ameren Illinois"

Page 2 line 20: replace "Arnell" with "Darnell"

Page 3 line 10: replace "Arnell" with "Darnell"

Page 3 line 16: replace "It'll" with "it'll"

Page 4 line 10: replace "board" with "Board"

Page 4 line 14: replace "impacts" with "impact"

Page 5 line 2: replace "when they want it and when they want it," with "when they want it and"

Page 5 line 11: replace "fossil fuel fossil fuel is" with "fossil fuel"

Page 5 17: delete "as"

Page 6 line 4: replace "in" with "with"

Page 7 line 4: replace "director of operations" with "Director of Operations"

Page 10 line 3: delete "of climate"

Page 11 line 9: replace "president" with "President"

Page 12 line 9: replace "decision making" with "decision-making"

Page 12 line 21: replace "director" with "Director"

Page 13 line 1: replace “low income” with “low-income”

Page 14 line 7: replace “fixed charges monthly” with “monthly fixed charge”

Page 14 line 17: replace “fix” with “fixed”

Page 17 line 8: replace “People” with “Peoples”

Page 17 line 22: replace “is” with “are”

Page 17 line 22: replace “to” with “too”

Page 18 line 2: replace “applies” with “apply”

Page 18 line 3: replace “low income” with “low-income”

Page 18 line 11: insert “a” after “I’m”

Page 18 line 12: replace “PERG” with “PIRG”

Page 18 line 14: replace “More” with “For more”

Page 19 line 9: delete “I”

Page 20 line 16: replace “company” with “company,”

Page 24 line 10: replace “part” with “Part”

Page 24 line 18: replace “part” with “Part”

Page 26 line 21: replace “reliability based demand curve” with “Reliability-Based Demand Curve”